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SZ 1581.100 - Metal gland plate with metric knockouts

Simply knock out the holes for the cable glands using a screwdriver, IP 66 when mounting in the

usual position at the bottom.

Features

Model No.

Product description
Material

Colour

Note

No. of metric knockouts

Dimensions

To fit

Gland plate

Protection category to IEC 60 529
Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight

Customs tariff number

ETIM9

ETIM 8

ECLASS 8.0

Product description

© Rittal 2026

SZ 1581.100

Simply knock out the holes for the cable glands using a screwdriver.
Sheet steel

RAL 7035

The allocation of gland plate sizes is indicated on the relevant
enclosures

12 x M20

Width: 221 mm
Depth: 90 mm

Enclosure type: KL

Size: 2

IP 66 when mounting in the usual position at the bottom
1 pc(s).

0,23 kg

0,25 kg

73079100

EC000211

EC000211

27142421

SZ Metal gland plate, with metric knock-outs, WD: 221x90 mm, size:
2



