

Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.



SZ 1581.100

Metal gland plate

State: 3.3.2026 (Source: rittal.com/si-sl)

ENCLOSURES

POWER DISTRIBUTION

CLIMATE CONTROL

IT INFRASTRUCTURE

SOFTWARE & SERVICES

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP



SZ 1581.100 - Metal gland plate with metric knockouts

Simply knock out the holes for the cable glands using a screwdriver, IP 66 when mounting in the usual position at the bottom.

Features

Model No.	SZ 1581.100
Product description	Simply knock out the holes for the cable glands using a screwdriver.
Material	Sheet steel
Colour	RAL 7035
Note	The allocation of gland plate sizes is indicated on the relevant enclosures
No. of metric knockouts	12 x M20
Dimensions	Width: 221 mm Depth: 90 mm
To fit	Enclosure type: KL
Gland plate	Size: 2
Protection category to IEC 60 529	IP 66 when mounting in the usual position at the bottom
Packs of	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0,23 kg
Gross weight	0,25 kg
Customs tariff number	73079100
ETIM 9	EC000211
ETIM 8	EC000211
ECLASS 8.0	27142421
Product description	SZ Metal gland plate, with metric knock-outs, WD: 221x90 mm, size: 2